## RESOLUTION R-3610

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND RELINQUISHING ANY INTEREST IN THAT UNOPENED PORTION OF THIRD AVENUE SOUTH, BETWEEN LAKE STREET SOUTH AND SECOND STREET SOUTH.

Whereas, by Resolution R-3609 , adopted on June 19, 1990 , the City Council of the City of Kirkland established that it would relinquish any interest in a portion of Third Avenue South if certain conditions were met; and

Whereas, the conditions specified in Resolution R-3609 have been satisfied, now, therefore,

Be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. The City Council of the City of Kirkland hereby relinquishes any interest in that unopened portion of Third Avenue South, between Lake Street South and Second Street South, and acknowledges that title to said vacated portion of Third Avenue South should be quieted in the abutting property owners.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular, open meeting this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1990.

Signed in authentication thereof this 3rd day of July, 1990.

MAYOR PRO TEM

ATTEST: